

FIR No. 03/2019
PS: Pahar Ganj
State Vs. Rohit Kumar

07.09.2020

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State (through video conferencing)

Accused Rohit Kumar on bail is absent.

Accused Sonu Rai in JC not produced through videoconferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been nominated to attend online Mediation Training Programme today.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 2, 8, 9 and 12 be summoned for

19.04.2021.

Accused on bail be summoned for next date of hearing.

Production warrants of accused Sonu Rai be issued for next date of hearing.

As per directions, for prosecution evidence, put up on

19.04.2021.

(READER)

07.09.2020