

SC No.05/2019
FIR No. 57/2018
PS Timar Pur
State v. Ashwani Mishra & Anr.
U/s 307/34 IPC

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.
Accused Ashwani on bail, is absent.

No PW is present as summons could not be issued
by the Ahlmad Mr. Naresh Kumar. He is warned to be careful in
future.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **21.03.2023**.

Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

No adverse order is being passed against accused as
witness is present.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 18.10.2022