

S. C. No. 707/2019
FIR No. 03/2019
PS Pahar Ganj
State v. Rohit Kumar
U/s 304/34 IPC

31.05.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Rohit on bail is present.
Accused Sonu Rain produced from JC.

Sh. Sunil Tiwari, counsel for both accused.

**HC Ashok is examined as PW6, cross-examined
and discharged.**

Witness ASI Sushil is also present, however,
Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that the witness
has been already been examined as PW5. ASI Sushil is
discharged unexamined for today only.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **01.06.2023**, date
already given.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 31.05.2023