

SC No. 05/2019
FIR No. 57/2018
PS Timarpur
State v. Ashwani Mishra etc.
U/s 308/34 IPC

19.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail, is absent.

Witness PW2 Deepika served but is absent.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Record Clerk, Sushrut Trauma
Centre, Civil Lines is present and submits that Dr. Deepika is on
study leave for three years and, almost one year has passed and
two years are remaining.

**Letailable warrants be issued for appearance of
accused, in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for next date of hearing i.e.
in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each for next date of hearing for
05.10.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /19.09.2023