

SC No.05/2019
FIR No. 57/2018
PS Timarpur
State v. Ashwani Mishra & Another
U/s 307/34 IPC

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ashwani Mishra is present.

Matter is today listed for appearance of accused as non bailable warrants were issued against him for his appearance. However, non bailable warrants of accused were cancelled on application which was moved by accused, vide order dated 16.11.2023 and fresh bail bonds were furnished and same were accepted.

Put up for cross-examination of PW2 and remaining prosecution evidence, for **06.05.2024**. **Let PW2 and witness at Serial No.2 be summoned for next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /17.11.2023