

11 SC 5-2019
STATE Vs. ASHWANI MISHRA and ANR
FIR NO. 57/2018 PS Timar Pur

23.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent despite repeated calls.

PWs SI Nagender Giri and Ct. Rahul are present.

Request has been received from IO SI Neeraj Kumar
Tomar.

Report has been received from DCP concerned in
terms of order dated 28.05.2025.

PWs are discharged unexamined as accused is
absent.

Issue NBWs against accused and notice U/s 446
Cr.PC to his surety to be executed through SHO concerned
returnable on **25.09.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/23.08.2025