

SC No. 707/2019
STATE Vs. ROHIT KUMAR etc.
FIR No.03/2019
PS (Pahar Ganj)

10.03.2026

Case file/chargesheet received by way of transfer by the order of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, (HQs) bearing no. 13392-13422/F.3(4)/Gaz./2026 dated 28.02.2026. Ahlmad of this Court is directed to check the same and make an entry in the Case Institutional Register maintained by him

Present: Sh. Shreyas Pragyanan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit is present on bail.
Accused Sonu Rai produced from JC.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sunil Tiwari,
Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Accused Sonu Rai has filed an application for his proper treatment and providing of proper diet to him. **Let a detailed report be called from the Jail Superintendent in this regard, for next date of hearing.**

Today, evidence is being recorded in a time-bound case i.e. FIR No. 303/2014, PS Subzi Mandi. Moreover, 232 fresh cases have been transferred to this court out of which some cases are listed for today. In these circumstance, recording of evidence in present case is not possible.

Accordingly, PW-6 HC Ashok is discharged unexamined.

Put up for further PE on 02.06.2026.

-2-

A copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent
for compliance.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :10.03.2026